	DENMARK

	CITY
	NAME 
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	E-MAIL

	ESTONIA

	Hiiu
	Mrs Reet Kokovkin

Chairperson of the Commission

Mrs Annely Veevo

Vice-Chairperson 
	City Council

Keskväljak 5A

EE-92413 Hiiu

Estonia


	372 462 2807
372 463 6082
	reet.kokovkin@hiiumaa.ee 
Annely.Veevo@kardla.ee  

	Jõgeva
	Mr Mihkel Kübar

Mayor


	Jõgeva City Government

Linnavalitsus

Suur 5

EE-48306 Jõgeva

Estonia
	372 776 6502
	mihkel.kybar@jogeva.ee

	Kuressaare
	
	Kuressaare City Government

Tallinna 10

EE-93819 Kuressaare

Estonia
	
	

	Pärnu
	Mr Andrus Haugas

 
	Department of Education

Pärnu City Government

Linnavalitsus

Suur-Sepa 16

EE-80098 Pärnu

Estonia
	372 444 8525
	andrus.haugas@lv.parnu.ee

	Tartu
	Mr Toomas Liivamägi

Deputy Head

 
	Department of Education

Tartu City Government

Raekoja plats 12

EE-51004 Tartu

Estonia
	372 7 361423
	Toomas.Liivamagi@raad.tartu.ee

	Voru
	Ms Kristi Aavakivi

 
	Võru Town Government

Jüri 11

EE-65620 Võru

Estonia
	372 501 6684
	kristi.aavakivi@voru.ee

	FINLAND

	Jyväskylä
	Contact to the commission

Mr Harri Rönnholm

Director 

 
	Administration, Culture and Education Services

The City of Jyväskylä

Jyväskylän kaupunki

P.O.Box 341

FIN-40101 Jyväskylä

Finland
	358 50 5524874
	harri.ronnholm@jkl.fi

	Kemi
	Mrs Anu-Liisa Kosonen

Director 

Tel. +

Fax +358 16 259439
	Education

The City of Kemi

Kemin kaupunki

Valtakatu 26

FIN-94100 Kemi

Finland
	358 40 357390
	anu-liisa.kosonen@kemi.fi

	Kotka
	Ms Hannele Ylinen


	The City of Kotka

Acting Director of Education

Laivurinkatu 4

FIN-48100 Kotka

Finland
	Tel. 358 5 2345307

Mob. 358 400 371396


	hannele.ylinen@kotka.fi

	Tampere
	Ms Kristiina Järvelä

 
	Administration of the Basic Education

City of Tampere

P.O.Box 487

Finland
	358 40 800 4678
	Kristiina.jarvela@tampere.fi

	Turku
	Mr Mikko Siitonen

Project manager, student counsellor

Ms Helena Mikkola

Team leader, International Affair/ International Relations Coordinator
	Turku University of Applied Sciences

Lemminkäisenkatu 30

FIN-20520 Turku

Finland 
Educational Services/ Education Department

P.O. Box 362 (Käsityöläiskatu 10)

FIN-20101 Turku

Finland
	358 50 5985437
358 50 5185815
	mikko.siitonen(at)turkuamk.fi

www.tuas.fi

helena.mikkola(at)turku.fi

www.turku.fi/opetus

	GERMANY

	Greifswald
	Ms Petra Wulf

 
	Volkshochschule Greifswald

Martin-Luther-Straße 7A

Greifswald

Germany
	49 383 477360 or 773615
	wulf@vhs-greifswald.de

	LATVIA

	Jēkabpils
	Mrs Liga Klavina

Head 
 
	Education Department

Jēkabpils Municipality

Jēkabpils pilsētas pašvaldība

Brivibas 120

LV-5201 Jēkabpils

Latvia
	+371 6 520 7053 
Mob. +371 26190379


	liga.klavina@jekabpils.lv

	Jūrmala
	Ms Aīda Paipere 

Director of 

 
	Education Board

Jūrmala City Council

Jūrmalas pilsētas dome

1/5 Jomas street

LV-2015 Jūrmala

Latvia 
	371 6 7762404
	aida.paipare@jpd.gov.lv  

	Liepāja
	Ms Kristine Niedre

Deputy Head

 
	Liepāja Education Department

Uliha iela 36

LV-3401 Liepāja

Latvia
	371 6 3489136
	kristine.niedre@lip.lv

	LITHUANIA

	Panevėžys
	Mr Dainius Sipelis

Head 

 
	Education Department

Panevėžys Municipality

Panevėžio Miesto Savivaldybė

Topolių 12

LT-5319 Panevėžys

Lithuania
	370 45 501373
	d.sipelis@svsk.panevezys.mit.lt

	Šiauliai
	Mrs Violeta Damskiene

Head  
	Education Department

Pakalnes 6a

LT-76295 Šiauliai

Lithuania
	370 41 526068
	violeta.damskiene@siauliai.lt  

	Vilnius
	Ms Gabija Guscevičienė 

 
	International Division

Vilnius City Municipal Government

Vilniaus Miesto Savivaldybė

Konstitucijos pr. 3

LT-09601 Vilnius

Lithuania
	370 5 2112178
	international@vilnius.lt

	NORWAY

	
	
	
	
	

	POLAND

	Chojnice
	Mr Józef Kołak

 
	City Hall

Urząd Miejski

Stary Rynek 1

PL-89-600 Chojnice

Poland
	48 52 3971800
	promocja@chojnice.pl

	Gdańsk
	Ms Angela Dubielska

 
	Department for Education

City Hall

Urząd Miejski

ul. Kartuska 5

PL-80-103 Gdańsk

Poland
	48 58 3236730
	a.dubielska@gdansk.gda.pl

	RUSSIA

	St. Petersburg
	Mr Roman Aleksandrov

Chief 

Mrs Tatiana Maslova 
Professor, Vice-Rector 
	Information, Regional and International Affairs Unit 
St. Petersburg State University of Engineering and Economics


	7 812 314753
7 812 3885016
	kpmp@gov.spb.ru  
mtd@engec.ru

	SWEDEN

	Kalmar
	Ms Lillian Alverö

Planning Manager at the 

 
	Child and Youth Department

City of Kalmar

Barn- och ungdomsförvaltningen

PO. Box 951

SE-391 29 Kalmar
Sweden
	46 480453022
	lillian.alvero@kalmar.se

	Karlskrona
	Ms Ann-Christin Bohman

International Coordinator

 
	Municipality of Karlskrona

Karlskrona Kommun

Kommunledningsförvaltningen

SE-371 83 Karlskrona

Sweden
	46 455 304101
	annchristin.bohman@edu.karlskrona.se

	Karlstad
	Mr Håkan Franklin

 
	SE-651 84 Karlstad

Sweden
	46 54540 1806
	hakan.franklin@karlstad.se

	Kristianstad
	Mr Kenth Olsson

Head 

 
	Education Department

Spannmalsgatan 9

SE-291 80 Kristianstad

Sweden
	46 44 136403
	kenth.olsson@kristianstad.se  

	Växjö
	Ms Medina Alija

 
	Municipality of Växjö

Växjö Kommun

Box 1222

SE-351 12 Växjö

Sweden
	46 470 43729
	medina.alija@vaxjo.se   


